504706741 12/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4753463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	1	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	Name	Execution Date
INTRATECH, INC	Nume	12/28/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		

WILLIAM J MILLER
31 OCEAN REEF DR, C101-499
KEY LARGO
FLORIDA
33037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6263017	
Patent Number:	6532256	
Patent Number:	6973124	
Patent Number:	6735264	
Patent Number:	7173966	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	4083327447		
Email:	miller_intra@xgatemail.com		
Correspondent Name:	WILLIAM J MILLER		
Address Line 1:	31 OCEAN REEF DR		
Address Line 2:	C101-499		
Address Line 4:	KEY LARGO, FLORIDA 33037		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		WILLIAM J. MILLER, PHD	
SIGNATURE:		/Wm J Miller, PhD/	
DATE SIGNED:		12/28/2017	
		This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT REEL: 044969 FRAME: 0249

Total Attachments: 1 source=img12282017_dissolution#page1.tif

State of Delaware Secretary of State **Division** of Corporations Delivered 10:30 AM 10/20/2017 FILED 10:30 AM 10/20/2017 SR 20176735232 - File Number 4448547

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION (Incorporated on October 29, 2007)

The corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

The dissolution of said Intratech, Inc.

has been duly authorized by the Board of Directors and Stockholders in accordance with subsections (a) and (b) of Section 275 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

The date the dissolution was authorized is $\frac{10/18/2017}{10}$

The following is a list of the names and addresses of the directors of the said corporation:

NAME ADDRESS William J. Miller, 31 Ocean Reef Dr., C101-499, Key Largo, FL 33037

The following is a list of the names and addresses of the officers of the said corporation:

	NAME	OFFICE	ADDRESS
William	J. Miller	President	
Sandra I	. Miller,	Vice President	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

31 Ocean Reef Dr., C101-499, Key Largo, FL 33037

By: Min Antiller Authorized Officer

Name: William J. Miller Print or Type

Title: President

RECORDED: 12/28/2017